08-19-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102195500 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TXU Electric Company Texas Utilities Electric Company Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1601 Bryan Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Dallas State: **TX**Zip: **7520**1 Corporation-State Other ______ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger **Texas** Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Other Execution Date: June 14, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (see attached) (see attached) Additional number(s) attached X Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 24 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Faith S. James Internal Address: **Enclosed** X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Energy Plaza, 30th Floor 23-3189 1601 Bryan Street City: Dallas State: ______ Zip: ____75201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Faith S. James

Attorney for Applicant
Name of Person Signing

08/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000211 233189 T

Applicant Signature Signature

2075417 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

8/13/02 Date

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 575.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| A COMFORTABLE CHOICE TO MAKE | 2,075,417 | July 1, 1997 |
| BABY S.A.F.E. | 2,310,379 | January 25, 2000 |
| Design (Star) | 2,073,143 | June 24, 1997 |
| Design (Star) (lined for color) | 2,105,434 | October 14, 1997 |
| E-CHOICE | 2,075,416 | July 1, 1997 |
| E-TAP | 1,991,234 | August 6, 1996 |
| E-UPDATE | 2,226,512 | February 23, 1999 |
| E-WISE and Design | 2,414,360 | December 19, 2000 |
| E-WISE and Design | 2,414,361 | December 19, 2000 |
| E-WISE | 2,104,617 | October 14, 1997 |
| EARTHFAIR | 2,144,450 | March 17, 1998 |
| ECO-SHOPPING GAME | 2,530,821 | January 15, 2002 |
| EREPORT | 2,101,999 | September 30, 1997 |
| ESTAR | 2,232,771 | March 16, 1999 |
| ETAP | 2,144,990 | March 17, 1998 |
| ETECHNOLOGIES | 2,068,309 | June 10, 1997 |
| TU E CHOICE | 2,186,335 | September 1, 1998 |
| TU ELECTRIC | 2,049,112 | April 1, 1997 |
| TUEBILL | 2,033,569 | January 28, 1997 |
| TUECHOICE and Design | 2,101,001 | September 30, 1997 |
| TUECHOICE | 2,145,120 | March 17, 1998 |
| TUELECTRIC | 2,013,462 | November 5, 1996 |
| TUETECHNOLOGIES | 2,068,308 | June 10, 1997 |
| TUEWISE | 2,062,673 | May 20, 1997 |

L:\CLIENTS\TUEC\011000\rjw\Assignment attachment - Trademark Schedule-TXU Electric Company.doc

| <u>⊙5</u> | <u>i-20-</u> 2002 |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594: (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TXU Utilities Electric Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 14, 1999 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TXU Electric Company Internal Address: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) (See Attached) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See Attached) |
| Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faith S. James | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 960.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Energy Plaza, 30th Floor 1601 Bryan Street | 8. Deposit account number: 23-3189 |
| City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 | |
| 9. Signature. | THIS SPACE |

05/17/2002 TDIAZ1

00000155 233189

Faith S. James, Attorney for Applicant
Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

2075417 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:481 4 02 FC:482 57

40.00 CH 575.00 CH

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Articles 4.04 and 10.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its restated articles of incorporation to be effective as set forth herein.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Texas Utilities Electric Company.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the restated articles of incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on May 14, 1999. The restated articles of incorporation are amended to change the name of the corporation.

The amendment alters or changes Article I of the restated articles of incorporation and the full text of each provision of Article I is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is TXU Electric Company."

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 138,156,400; and the number entitled to vote thereon was 138,156,400.

ARTICLE FOUR

The holder of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment has signed a consent in writing pursuant to Article 9.10 adopting said amendment and any written notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.

ARTICLE FIVE

This amendment does not necessitate an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

ARTICLE SIX

This amendment does not effect a change in stated capital.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The name of the registered agent as PRESENTLY shown in the records of the Texas Secretary of State is Texas Utilities Services Inc. (Office of the Corporate Secretary). The name of the NEW registered agent is TXU Business Services Company (Office of the Corporate Secretary). The address of the registered office will remain the same. This change of registered agent was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

ARTICLE EIGHT

This amendment shall be effective as of June 14, 1999.

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

y: 12

Assistant Secretary

Attorney Docket No. 88826.000091

EXHIBIT B

JULY 17, 2002

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

FAITH S. JAMES 1601 BRYAN STREET ENERGY PLAZA, 30TH FLOOR DALLAS, TX 75201



102094980A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/08/2002

REEL/FRAME: 002508/0452

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

TXU UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOC DATE: 06/14/1999

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

TXU ELECTRIC COMPANY 1601 BRYAN STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 72501 CITIZENSHIP: TEXAS ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75094283 FILING DATE: 04/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2075417 ISSUE DATE: 07/01/1997

MARK: A COMFORTABLE CHOICE TO MAKE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75404756 FILING DATE: 12/12/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2310379 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/2000

MARK: BABY S.A.F.E.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002508/0452 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74726373 FILING DATE: 09/07/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2073143 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997

1.

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75185868 FILING DATE: 10/23/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2105434 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75094280 FILING DATE: 04/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2075416 ISSUE DATE: 07/01/1997

MARK: E-CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74710476 FILING DATE: 08/03/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1991234 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1996

MARK: E-TAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75122943 FILING DATE: 06/20/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2226512 ISSUE DATE: 02/23/1999

MARK: E-UPDATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75429830 FILING DATE: 02/06/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2414360 ISSUE DATE: 12/19/2000

MARK: E-WISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75430068 FILING DATE: 02/06/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2414361 ISSUE DATE: 12/19/2000

MARK: E-WISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75005507 FILING DATE: 10/10/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2104617 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1997

MARK: E-WISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75241342 FILING DATE: 02/13/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2144450 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998

MARK: EARTHFAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002508/0452 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75495248 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2530821 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2002

MARK: ECO-SHOPPING GAME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75003561 FILING DATE: 10/10/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2101999 ISSUE DATE: 09/30/1997

MARK: EREPORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75248921 FILING DATE: 02/27/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2232771 ISSUE DATE: 03/16/1999

MARK: ESTAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74710477 FILING DATE: 08/03/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2144990 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998

MARK: E-TAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74639790 FILING DATE: 02/24/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2068309 ISSUE DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: ETECHNOLOGIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75093936 FILING DATE: 04/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2186335 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1998

MARK: TU E CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75100175 FILING DATE: 05/07/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2049112 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/1997

MARK: TU ELECTRIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75004774 FILING DATE: 10/10/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2033569 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1997

MARK: TUEBILL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75095099 FILING DATE: 04/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2101001 ISSUE DATE: 09/30/1997

MARK: TUECHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

002508/0452 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75042807 FILING DATE: 01/16/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2145120 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998

Ⅱ. ■

MARK: TUECHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74726391 FILING DATE: 09/08/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2013462 ISSUE DATE: 11/05/1996

MARK: TUELECTRIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74639332 FILING DATE: 02/24/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2068308 ISSUE DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: TUETECHNOLOGIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75003560 FILING DATE: 10/10/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2062673 ISSUE DATE: 05/20/1997

MARK: TUEWISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Attorney Docket No.: 88826.000091

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

9

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Express Mail Receipt No.:

EV 029678629 US

Date Mailed:

August 14, 2002

I hereby certify that this Request and any attachments is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above with sufficient postage and is addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Karen A. Harris

Printed hame of person mailing paper or fee

Signature of person mailing paper or fee

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

On May 8, 2002, the enclosed Recordation Cover Sheet with attachments, labeled Exhibit A, was filed with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. On July 17, 2002, the USPTO issued the enclosed Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, labeled Exhibit B, indicating that the assignment has been recorded at Reel/Frame No.002508/0452.

Upon receipt of the Notice of Recordation, the undersigned became aware of an error in the original Recordation Cover Sheet that inadvertently listed the name of the conveying party as "TXU Utilities Electric Company." The conveying party should in fact have been "Texas Utilities Electric Company."

Attorney Docket No.: 88826.000091

The undersigned has enclosed a corrected Recordation Cover Sheet, with attachments, for filing in this matter. Please contact the undersigned if any additional information is required.

Respectfully submitted,

HUNTON & WILLIAMS

By:

Faith S. James

State Bar No. 10540200

1601 Bryan Street, 30th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201-3402 214.979.3000 214.880.0011 (fax)

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

RECORDED: 08/14/2002